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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID4_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID4_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID5_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID5_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID5_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID5_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID5_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID5_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID9_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID9_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID9_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID9_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID9_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID9_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID7_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID7_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID7_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID7_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID7_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID7_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID8_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID8_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID8_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID8_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID8_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+M_TID8_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID6_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID6_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID6_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID6_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID6_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID6_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID4_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID4_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID4_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID4_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID4_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID4_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID5_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID5_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID5_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID5_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID5_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID5_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID9_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID9_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID9_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID9_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID9_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID9_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID7_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID7_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID7_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID7_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 

  

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX24X05101436W004      Page 355 of 413 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID7_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID7_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID8_NS_01_0.009_0.15_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID8_NS_01_0.15_30_#1 

  

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID8_NS_01_30_1000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID8_NS_01_1000_6000_#1 
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NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID8_NS_01_6000_18000_#1 

NTNV_DC_71A_n78A-3700-3800_PC2_30_5+10

0_M+H_TID8_NS_01_18000_40000_#1 
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Appendix F: Frequency Stability for NSA 

Test Result 

Frequency Error VS. Voltage 

Band SCS 
Bandwid

th 
Modulation 

Channe
l 

RB Config 
Volt
age 

 

Temp
eratur

e 

Deviation(Hz
) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 5.000000 0.001350 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 12.000000 0.003239 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 11.000000 0.002969 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 15.000000 0.004048 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003509 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 15.000000 0.004048 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 10.000000 0.002635 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 17.000000 0.004480 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 12.000000 0.003162 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 7.000000 0.001845 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 5.000000 0.001318 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 17.000000 0.004480 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 13.000000 0.003506 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 1.000000 0.000270 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005125 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 13.000000 0.003506 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 8.000000 0.002158 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 10.000000 0.002697 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 17.000000 0.004483 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 9.000000 0.002373 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 12.000000 0.003164 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 13.000000 0.003428 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 4.000000 0.001055 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 1.000000 0.000264 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 13.000000 0.003504 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 11.000000 0.002965 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 3.000000 0.000809 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 9.000000 0.002426 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 9.000000 0.002426 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 11.000000 0.002965 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 8.000000 0.002111 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 10.000000 0.002639 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005013 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 12.000000 0.003166 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 4.000000 0.001055 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 1.000000 0.000264 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 2.000000 0.000538 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003499 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 9.000000 0.002423 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 12.000000 0.003230 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 7.000000 0.001884 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 17.000000 0.004576 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 17.000000 0.004491 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 5.000000 0.001321 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 7.000000 0.001849 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 17.000000 0.004491 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 17.000000 0.004491 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001585 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 13.000000 0.003495 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 3.000000 0.000806 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 5.000000 0.001344 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 13.000000 0.003495 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 1.000000 0.000269 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 10.000000 0.002688 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 3.000000 0.000794 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 1.000000 0.000265 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 16.000000 0.004233 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 5.000000 0.001323 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 16.000000 0.004233 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 18.000000 0.004762 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 10.000000 0.002685 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 17.000000 0.004564 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005101 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 11.000000 0.002953 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 18.000000 0.004832 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 1.000000 0.000268 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 3.000000 0.000795 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 10.000000 0.002649 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 1.000000 0.000265 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 6.000000 0.001589 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003444 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 3.000000 0.000795 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 4.000000 0.001072 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 18.000000 0.004826 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 2.000000 0.000536 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 4.000000 0.001072 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 18.000000 0.004826 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001609 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 7.000000 0.001857 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 12.000000 0.003183 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 2.000000 0.000531 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 19.000000 0.005040 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003448 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 8.000000 0.002122 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 14.000000 0.003748 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 14.000000 0.003748 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 16.000000 0.004284 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 11.000000 0.002945 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 12.000000 0.003213 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 15.000000 0.004015 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 9.000000 0.002390 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 4.000000 0.001062 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001594 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 4.000000 0.001062 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 11.000000 0.002922 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 1.000000 0.000266 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 19.000000 0.005080 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 17.000000 0.004545 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 7.000000 0.001872 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 19.000000 0.005080 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 19.000000 0.005080 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001604 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 3.000000 0.000798 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 17.000000 0.004521 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 4.000000 0.001064 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 5.000000 0.001330 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 19.000000 0.005053 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001596 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 3.000000 0.000801 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003471 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 16.000000 0.004272 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 15.000000 0.004005 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 10.000000 0.002670 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005073 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 18.000000 0.004794 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 1.000000 0.000266 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 12.000000 0.003196 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 15.000000 0.003995 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 1.000000 0.000266 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+90 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 19.000000 0.005060 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VL NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VN NT 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full VH NT 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VL NT 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VN NT 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full VH NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VL NT 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VN NT 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full VH NT 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VL NT 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VN NT 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full VH NT 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VL NT 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VN NT 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 
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DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full VH NT 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VL NT 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VN NT 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+100 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full VH NT 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

 

Frequency Error VS. Temperature 

Band SCS 
Bandwid

th 
Modulation 

Channe
l 

RB Config 
Volt
age 

 

Temp
eratur

e 

Deviation(Hz
) 

Deviation 
(ppm) 

Verdict 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 3.000000 0.000810 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 13.000000 0.003509 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 19.000000 0.005128 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 19.000000 0.005128 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 16.000000 0.004318 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 15.000000 0.004048 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 15.000000 0.004048 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 9.000000 0.002429 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 12.000000 0.003239 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 17.000000 0.004588 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 17.000000 0.004588 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 7.000000 0.001889 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 7.000000 0.001889 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 13.000000 0.003509 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004318 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 7.000000 0.001889 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 6.000000 0.001619 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 9.000000 0.002429 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 14.000000 0.003689 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 17.000000 0.004480 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 16.000000 0.004216 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 7.000000 0.001845 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 7.000000 0.001845 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004216 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 4.000000 0.001054 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 9.000000 0.002372 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 9.000000 0.002372 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 19.000000 0.005007 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 6.000000 0.001581 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 15.000000 0.003953 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 15.000000 0.003953 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 5.000000 0.001318 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 17.000000 0.004480 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 7.000000 0.001845 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 16.000000 0.004216 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+10 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 1.000000 0.000264 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 6.000000 0.001618 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 12.000000 0.003237 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 12.000000 0.003237 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 11.000000 0.002967 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002428 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 7.000000 0.001888 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 13.000000 0.003506 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 13.000000 0.003506 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 12.000000 0.003237 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 12.000000 0.003237 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 18.000000 0.004855 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 5.000000 0.001349 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 18.000000 0.004855 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 16.000000 0.004316 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 15.000000 0.004046 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 3.000000 0.000809 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.004046 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 1.000000 0.000270 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 14.000000 0.003692 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 14.000000 0.003692 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 4.000000 0.001055 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 3.000000 0.000791 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 16.000000 0.004219 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 11.000000 0.002900 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 10.000000 0.002637 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.003955 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 15.000000 0.003955 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 7.000000 0.001846 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 13.000000 0.003428 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 6.000000 0.001582 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 4.000000 0.001055 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002373 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 12.000000 0.003164 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 18.000000 0.004746 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 17.000000 0.004483 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+15 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 8.000000 0.002109 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 19.000000 0.005121 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 14.000000 0.003774 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 14.000000 0.003774 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 4.000000 0.001078 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 4.000000 0.001078 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 8.000000 0.002156 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 16.000000 0.004313 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 16.000000 0.004313 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 7.000000 0.001887 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 13.000000 0.003504 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 16.000000 0.004313 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 16.000000 0.004313 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 17.000000 0.004582 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 17.000000 0.004582 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 4.000000 0.001078 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 13.000000 0.003504 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 1.000000 0.000270 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 15.000000 0.004042 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 2.000000 0.000528 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 2.000000 0.000528 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 15.000000 0.003957 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 18.000000 0.004749 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 18.000000 0.004749 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001319 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 8.000000 0.002111 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 11.000000 0.002902 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 17.000000 0.004486 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 3.000000 0.000792 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 3.000000 0.000792 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 19.000000 0.005013 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 6.000000 0.001583 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 15.000000 0.003957 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 8.000000 0.002111 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 8.000000 0.002111 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 11.000000 0.002902 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+20 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 10.000000 0.002639 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 14.000000 0.003769 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 8.000000 0.002153 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 17.000000 0.004576 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 19.000000 0.005114 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 6.000000 0.001615 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 3.000000 0.000808 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 10.000000 0.002692 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 16.000000 0.004307 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 2.000000 0.000538 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 13.000000 0.003499 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 4.000000 0.001077 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 4.000000 0.001077 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 14.000000 0.003769 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 14.000000 0.003769 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001346 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 5.000000 0.001346 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 8.000000 0.002153 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 18.000000 0.004845 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 4.000000 0.001057 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 9.000000 0.002378 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 9.000000 0.002378 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 12.000000 0.003170 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 2.000000 0.000528 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 2.000000 0.000528 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 12.000000 0.003170 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 5.000000 0.001321 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 15.000000 0.003963 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 3.000000 0.000793 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 3.000000 0.000793 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 8.000000 0.002114 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 13.000000 0.003435 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 19.000000 0.005020 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001321 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 5.000000 0.001321 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 12.000000 0.003170 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+30 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 18.000000 0.004756 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 4.000000 0.001075 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 10.000000 0.002688 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 9.000000 0.002419 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 4.000000 0.001075 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 10.000000 0.002688 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001344 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 15.000000 0.004032 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.004032 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 2.000000 0.000538 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 9.000000 0.002419 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 11.000000 0.002957 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 2.000000 0.000538 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 2.000000 0.000538 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 7.000000 0.001882 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 13.000000 0.003495 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 19.000000 0.005108 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 10.000000 0.002688 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 16.000000 0.004301 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 18.000000 0.004762 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 18.000000 0.004762 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 6.000000 0.001587 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 12.000000 0.003175 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 14.000000 0.003704 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001323 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 5.000000 0.001323 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 10.000000 0.002646 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+40 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 16.000000 0.004233 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 14.000000 0.003704 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 9.000000 0.002381 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 11.000000 0.002910 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 5.000000 0.001323 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 19.000000 0.005026 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 13.000000 0.003439 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 19.000000 0.005026 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 2.000000 0.000529 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+40 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 9.000000 0.002381 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 3.000000 0.000805 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 2.000000 0.000537 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 11.000000 0.002953 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 17.000000 0.004564 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002416 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004295 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 16.000000 0.004295 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 7.000000 0.001879 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 13.000000 0.003490 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 19.000000 0.005101 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 5.000000 0.001342 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 10.000000 0.002685 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 7.000000 0.001879 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 7.000000 0.001879 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 17.000000 0.004564 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 10.000000 0.002685 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 16.000000 0.004295 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 16.000000 0.004295 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 19.000000 0.005033 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 10.000000 0.002649 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 10.000000 0.002649 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 16.000000 0.004238 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 14.000000 0.003709 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001325 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 5.000000 0.001325 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 14.000000 0.003709 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 1.000000 0.000265 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 15.000000 0.003974 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 6.000000 0.001589 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 18.000000 0.004768 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 14.000000 0.003709 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 19.000000 0.005033 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001325 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 5.000000 0.001325 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.003974 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+50 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 15.000000 0.003974 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 1.000000 0.000268 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 11.000000 0.002949 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 11.000000 0.002949 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 17.000000 0.004558 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 4.000000 0.001072 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 10.000000 0.002681 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 1.000000 0.000268 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 7.000000 0.001877 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 3.000000 0.000804 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 15.000000 0.004021 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 2.000000 0.000536 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 6.000000 0.001609 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 16.000000 0.004290 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 16.000000 0.004290 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 1.000000 0.000268 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 14.000000 0.003753 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 5.000000 0.001340 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 14.000000 0.003753 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 13.000000 0.003467 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 19.000000 0.005067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 16.000000 0.004267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 18.000000 0.004800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 19.000000 0.005040 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 4.000000 0.001061 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 17.000000 0.004509 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 7.000000 0.001857 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 14.000000 0.003714 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 17.000000 0.004509 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 17.000000 0.004509 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.003979 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 3.000000 0.000796 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 6.000000 0.001592 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 13.000000 0.003448 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 10.000000 0.002653 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 1.000000 0.000265 PASS 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX24X05101436W004      Page 398 of 413 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 8.000000 0.002122 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 19.000000 0.005040 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 14.000000 0.003714 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 9.000000 0.002387 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+60 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 8.000000 0.002122 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 11.000000 0.002945 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 18.000000 0.004819 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 9.000000 0.002410 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 9.000000 0.002410 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002410 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004284 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 1.000000 0.000268 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 15.000000 0.004015 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 15.000000 0.004015 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 14.000000 0.003748 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 13.000000 0.003481 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 17.000000 0.004552 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 17.000000 0.004552 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 19.000000 0.005087 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001339 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 3.000000 0.000803 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 2.000000 0.000535 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 12.000000 0.003213 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 14.000000 0.003733 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 40 9.000000 0.002400 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 50 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -30 17.000000 0.004533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -20 5.000000 0.001333 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV -10 11.000000 0.002933 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 0 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 10 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 20 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 30 8.000000 0.002133 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 40 10.000000 0.002667 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+M Outer_Full NV 50 4.000000 0.001067 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -30 16.000000 0.004250 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -20 14.000000 0.003718 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV -10 14.000000 0.003718 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 0 2.000000 0.000531 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002390 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004250 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 30 15.000000 0.003983 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 40 6.000000 0.001594 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-QPSK M+H Outer_Full NV 50 13.000000 0.003453 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -30 17.000000 0.004515 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -20 19.000000 0.005046 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV -10 2.000000 0.000531 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 0 5.000000 0.001328 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 10 9.000000 0.002390 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 20 16.000000 0.004250 PASS 

http://www.waltek.com.cn/
http://www.waltek.com.cn/


Reference No.: WTX24X05101436W004      Page 402 of 413 

 

Waltek Testing Group (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. 

http://www.waltek.com.cn 

 

700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 30 10.000000 0.002656 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 40 10.000000 0.002656 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+70 DFT-16QAM M+H Outer_Full NV 50 17.000000 0.004515 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -30 7.000000 0.001872 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -20 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV -10 15.000000 0.004011 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 0 2.000000 0.000535 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 10 2.000000 0.000535 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 20 10.000000 0.002674 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 30 16.000000 0.004278 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 40 11.000000 0.002941 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+L Outer_Full NV 50 18.000000 0.004813 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -30 11.000000 0.002941 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -20 3.000000 0.000802 PASS 
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700-3800 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV -10 10.000000 0.002674 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 0 8.000000 0.002139 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 10 17.000000 0.004545 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 20 5.000000 0.001337 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 30 18.000000 0.004813 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 40 1.000000 0.000267 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-16QAM M+L Outer_Full NV 50 18.000000 0.004813 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -30 15.000000 0.004000 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -20 3.000000 0.000800 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV -10 12.000000 0.003200 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 0 7.000000 0.001867 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 10 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3

700-3800 

30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 20 2.000000 0.000533 PASS 

DC_71A

_n78A-3
30 5+80 DFT-QPSK M+M Outer_Full NV 30 6.000000 0.001600 PASS 
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